
United States Karate Alliance 

2021 – 2022 Arizona State Point Standings TENTATIVE FINAL 
Includes Events: May 10th, 2021 – May 8th, 2022 – Season ended May 8th, 2022 

Competitors and Coaches have 15 days to protest each points update 

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/membership-account/membership-levels/ 

  
REGISTRATION OPEN - 2022 World Championships:  July 21-24  2022 World Championships Flyer 

Other upcoming event flyers attached to the email 
 
 

 Arizona Team Standings 
 1 Paradise Valley Karate 1531 
 2 Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 737 
 3 Gorman's MEKA 279 
 4 Effler's Livingston Karate 185 
 5 Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 171 
 6 Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 165 
 7 Robinson's Attitue First 110 
 8 Arizona Family Karate Academy 98 
 9 Bowles Shuri-Ryu Association 65 
 10 Queen's North Peoria Karate 50 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arizona Instructor Standings 
 1 Wall, Mike 1531 
 2 Kline, Wayne 737 
 3 Gorman, Mark/Anna 279 
 4 Effler, Ray 185 
 5 Freeman, Lee 171 
 6 Holtzman, Guy 165 
 7 Robinson, Lawrence 110 
 8 Anderson, Cathy 98 
 9 Bowles, Robert 65 
 10 Queen, Steve 50 
 
 
 

Black Belt Men Kata 
 1 Scott Avery(m) 7 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Derek Toohey(m) 5 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
Black Belt Men Kumite 
 1 Derek Toohey(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
Black Belt Women Kata 
 1 Taylor Rudolph(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Keili Summey(m) 25 Bowles, Robert Bowles Shuri-Ryu Association 
 3 Amber Keene(m) 7 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
Black Belt Women Kumite 
 1 Taylor Rudolph(m) 70 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Keili Summey(m) 15 Bowles, Robert Bowles Shuri-Ryu Association 
Intermediate Men Kata 
 1 Tim Redmond(m) 55 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Chad Fortna(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Gerald Rowe(m) 15 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
Intermediate Men Kumite 
 1 Tim Redmond(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Chad Fortna(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
Intermediate Women Kata 
 1 Tiara Mitchell(m) 25 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
Intermediate Women Kumite 
 1 Tiara Mitchell(m) 25 Queen, Steve Queen's North Peoria Karate 
16-17 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Alexander Kler(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
16-17 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Alexander Kler(m) 40 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
14-15 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kata 
 1 Mason Hamas(m) 75 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 2 Piper Kennedy(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
14-15 Boys Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Mason Hamas(m) 70 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 2 Harley Gonzales(m) 25 Anderson, Cathy Arizona Family Karate Academy 
14-15 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Piper Kennedy(m) 65 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
12-13 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Diego Montenegro(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Presleigh McClintic(m) 55 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Madeline Wallace(m) 7 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
12-13 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Diego Montenegro(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 James Cline(m) 5 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
12-13 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Eden Carson(m) 70 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Presleigh McClintic(m) 65 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Ella Carson(m) 35 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
12-13 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Eden Carson(m) 60 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Ella Carson(m) 10 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 

12-13 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Archer Doyle(m) 40 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 2 Dexter Doyle(m) 40 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 3 Cesar Minero Leon(m) 28 Anderson, Cathy Arizona Family Karate Academy 
12-13 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Dexter Doyle(m) 45 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 2 Archer Doyle(m) 45 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 3 Cesar Minero Leon(m) 45 Anderson, Cathy Arizona Family Karate Academy 
10-11 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Scarlett Redmond(m) 70 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Sophie Ochoa(m) 7 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
10-11 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Kyuss Medina(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
10-11 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Scarlett Redmond(m) 65 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Sophie Ochoa(m) 7 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
10-11 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Kyuss Medina(m) 65 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
10-11 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Barrett Doyle(m) 50 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 2 Alice Reed(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 3 Aurora LaFond(m) 7 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
10-11 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Barrett Doyle(m) 50 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
10-11 Girls Beginning Kumite 
 1 Alice Reed(m) 30 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
8-9 M/F Advanced Kata 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 40 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 30 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
 3 Anders Reed(m) 7 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
8-9 Boys Advanced Kumite 
 1 Paxton McClintic(m) 35 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 2 Anders Reed(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 3 Syrus Kler(m) 20 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
8-9 Girls Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Sydney Olivia Villaflor(m) 15 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
8-9 Boys Intermediate Kumite 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 70 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Brennan Williams(m) 15 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
8-9 M/F Intermediate Kata 
 1 Syrus Kler(m) 30 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 2 Lilly Wojciechowski(m) 25 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 3 Brennan Williams(m) 20 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 4 Owen Doyle(m) 7 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
8-9 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Carson Doyle(m) 40 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
8-9 Boys Beginning Kumite 
 1 Carson Doyle(m) 45 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
6-7 M/F  Intermediate/Advanced Kata 

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/membership-account/membership-levels/
https://www.uskaratealliance.com/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/2022-USKA-World-Championships-Flyer.pdf


 1 Lochlovien Perestrelo(m) 45 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
6-7 M/F Intermediate/Advanced Kumite 
 1 Owen Doyle(m) 32 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kata 
 1 Jackson Fleet(m) 75 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Connor Hammond(m) 55 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
6-7 M/F Beginning Kumite 
 1 Jackson Fleet(m) 50 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
5 and under (all ranks) Kata 
 1 Jason Toerne(m) 55 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Jaqueline Fortna(m) 30 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
Black Belt Women Weapons 
 1 Keili Summey(m) 25 Bowles, Robert Bowles Shuri-Ryu Association 
 2 Amber Keene(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
Adult Kyu Weapons 
 1 Gerald Rowe(m) 50 Robinson, Lawrence Robinson's Attitue First 
14-17 Teen Weapons 
 1 Piper Kennedy(m) 60 Effler, Ray Effler's Livingston Karate 
 2 Mason Hamas(m) 53 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 

 3 Alexander Kler(m) 35 Holtzman, Guy Holtzman's - Palm Springs Karate 
 4 Ella Carson(m) 7 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
10-13 Youth Weapons 
 1 Diego Montenegro(m) 70 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Presleigh McClintic(m) 50 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 3 Archer Doyle(m) 30 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 4 Barrett Doyle(m) 30 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 5 Sophie Ochoa(m) 30 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 6 Carson Doyle(m) 25 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 7 Dexter Doyle(m) 25 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 8 Madeline Wallace(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 9 Alice Reed(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 10 James Cline(m) 5 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
7-9 Weapons 
 1 Jaxson Kliemann(m) 55 Wall, Mike Paradise Valley Karate 
 2 Owen Doyle(m) 25 Kline, Wayne Kline's No Limits Karate Academy 
 3 Paxton McClintic(m) 23 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 
 4 Anders Reed(m) 20 Freeman, Lee Lee Freeman Cardio Kickbox(AZ) 
 5 Ivanna Ochoa(m) 7 Gorman, Mark/Anna Gorman's MEKA 

www.uskaratealliance.com 

 

 

please check www.uskaratealliance.com for updates 

 

2022 - 2023 USKA Tournament Schedule 
Tournament Date Promoter Location Sanction 

2021/2022 POINT SEASON ENDED MAY 8 

NEW 2022 - 2023 SEASON HAS STARTED 

    

Great Lakes National Karate Championships 

www.PKC-Region1.com/events   

May 29 John Venson II Chicago, IL USKA Max 

2021 - 2022 USKA Tournament Schedule 

PAST Tournaments Date Promoter Location Sanction 

The Shield June 12 Toby Sinclair Minden, LA Max 

Spring Smash July 24 Donnie Michael Kokomo, IN Max 

2021 USKA National July 30-Aug 1 Headquarters New Orleans, LA USKA Double Max 

PKC Internationals Sept 3-5 Glenn R Keeney Indianapolis, IN Double Max 

Keichu Classic Aug 25 George Johnson Forest Hill, LA Max 

Bossier Challenge Oct 10 Susan Watts Bossier City, LA Max 

Arizona State Championships October 17 Mike Wall Phoenix, AZ Max + 5 

Louisiana State Championships November 13 Buster Cotten Ruston, LA Max + 5 

Louisiana Pro-Am January 22 Ray Effler Livingston, LA Max 

South Central Regional Championships February 5 Buster Cotten Ruston, LA USKA Max + 10 

George Johnson Championships February 26 George Johnson Forest Hill, LA USKA Max 

Battle of North Texas  more info March 12 Dupaquier/Dupaquier Waxahachie, TX USKA Max 

California State Championships TBA Guy Holtzman Palm Springs, CA USKA Max + 5 

2022 USKA National Championships April 2 - 3 USKA Headquarters Albuquerque, NM USKA Double Max 

Heart of a Hero Championships April 9 Dupaquier/Shook Mandeville, LA USKA Max 

Gulf Coast Regional Championships April 23 James Clark Houston, TX USKA Max + 10 

Southwest Regional Championships April 30 Mike Wall Phoenix, AZ USKA Max + 10 

Duel on D’Aarbonne May 7 Rodney McPherson Farmerville, LA USKA Max 

New Mexico State Championships May 7 Mark and Anna Gorman Albuquerque, NM USKA Max + 5 

Spring Smash May 7 Donnie Michael Kokomo, IN Max 

2021/2022 POINT SEASON ENDED MAY 8     

http://www.uskaratealliance.com/
http://www.pkc-region1.com/events
https://www.facebook.com/events/4919390068123776?ref=newsfeed


Battle of the Shield June 18 Toby Sinclair Minden, LA USKA Max 

2022 USKA World Championships 

https://www.uskaratealliance.com/tc-events/2022-uska-world-championships-online-pre-registration/  

July 21 - 24 USKA Headquarters New Orleans, LA World Sanction 

Battle of the South (LA) August 20 Dupaquier/Shook Mandeville, LA USKA Max 

California State Championships September 10 Guy Holtzman Palm Springs, CA State Sanctaion 

Bossier City Challenge September 17 Susan Watts Bossier City, LA USKA Max 

Keichu Classic October 1 George Johnson Alexandria, LA USKA Max 

Arizona State Championships October 23 Mike Wall Phoenix, AZ State Sanction 

Louisiana State Championships October 29 Buster Cotten Ruston, LA State Sanction 

Texas State Championships November 12 James Clark Houston, LA State Sanction 

 

https://www.uskaratealliance.com/tc-events/2022-uska-world-championships-online-pre-registration/

